Project HVAC IFB 2022-06

ADDENDUM #4

This Addendum contains information on new water heater location and DBE contracting goal.
Part 1# Water Heater Location

-When bidding the alternate for the new water heater, please note that it needs to be turned clockwise
90 degrees upon new installation.

Part # 2 DBE Information including links, contractor lists and District Map
-In the State of IL we are considered District 7. Some of the DBE contractors in the attached list are from

District 7 and fall under the categories of: Construction, Maintenance, and Repair. Here is the State of IL
link for DBE contractor searches: https://webapps.dot.illinois.gov/UCP/ExternalSearch

-Although we are listed as District 7, you may also conduct searches/contact DBE contractors in other
Districts. See attached for the IDOT District Map.

-For your information, the DBE goal is located at 49 CFR 26: https://www.ecfr.gov/current/title-
49/subtitle-A/part-26?toc=1

-l will include the most pertinent highlights below.

§ 26.41 What is the role of the statutory 10 percent goal in
this program?

(a) The statutes authorizing this program provide that, except to the extent the Secretary determines
otherwise, not less than 10 percent of the authorized funds are to be expended with DBEs.

(b) This 10 percent goal is an aspirational goal at the national level, which the Department uses as a
tool in evaluating and monitoring DBEs' opportunities to participate in DOT-assisted contracts.

(c) The national 10 percent goal does not authorize or require recipients to set overall or contract
goals at the 10 percent level, or any other particular level, or to take any special administrative steps if
their goals are above or below 10 percent. ‘ )

§ 26.53 What are the good faith efforts procedures recipients
follow in situations where there are contract goals?

(a) When you have established a DBE contract goal, you must award the contract only to a
bidder/offeror who makes good faith efforts to meet it. You must determine that a bidder/offeror has
made good faith efforts if the bidder/offeror does either of the following things:



(1) Documents that it has obtained enough DBE participation to meet the goal; or

(2) Documents that it made adequate good faith efforts to meet the goal, even though it did not
succeed in obtaining enough DBE participation to do so. If the bidder/offeror does document
adequate good faith efforts, you must not deny award of the contract on the basis that the
bidder/offeror failed to meet the goal. See Appendix A of this part for guidance in determining the
adequacy of a bidder/offeror's good faith efforts. Link for Appendix A:
https://www.ecfr.eov/current/title-49/part-26/appendix-Appendix%20A%20t0%20Part%2026

-If you are interested in learning more about how firms become eligible to certify for DBE status you can
find that here: https://idot.illinois.gov/doing-business/certifications/disadvantaged-business-enterprise-
certification/index

Let us know if you have any other questions.

Lacie Elzy, MBA
Transit Administrator
City of Decatur, IL
Ph: 217.542.3559
Lelzy@decaturil.gov



Firm

AC Gentrol, Inc.

Accel Construction Services Group, LLC
Ace Supply Corp.

ACOT Associales Group, LLC

Air & Wellness Safety Training Company

AKAM-CONSTRUCTION REHABING DEMOLITION COMPANY

Angelo Construction Services, Inc.
Antigua, Inc.

Anzy Supply, Inc.

Arara Engineers, Inc.

Aseret Development, Series LLC dba THJ Construction

Ashlaur Construction Company, Inc.
Audio Supply, Inc.

B & L Supply, Inc.

Bell Housing Millennial Construction LLC
Big B Construction, Inc.

Big Dogs Contracling LLC

Brown Procurement & Cansulting, LLC
Brown's Enterprises

Builders Land Inc

Carey Ebanks Environmental Group, LLC
Carlo Lachmansingh Sales, Inc.

Cecilia Renovations, LLC dba Cecilia Construction, LLC

Centrex Electrical Supply, Corporation
CERO Communications, Inc.

Chayil Corporation

CJ Contractors Inc

CMTS LLC

Comp ive C ion C: ing, Inc.
Comerstone Property Rehab Inc. Il
Cotter Consulling, Inc.

Crea Construction, Inc.

CT Mechanical, LLC

Culinary Conceptions, LLC

D & E Industrial Services, Inc.

Dan Morgan General Contractor Inc.
DAVID ENGINEERING, LLC

DDE, INC.

Depot Electric Supply

Diesel Electrical Equipment, Inc.

dsi Associates Incorporated

ENERGY ASSET DEVELOPMENT INCORPORATED

Enhancement Decorating, LLC

ET Williams, Inc.

Everlights, Inc.

Fields Electrical Supply Company dba FESCO
Galaxy Wire and Cable, Inc.

Genesis Construction and Carpentry Services, Inc.

Green Trac, LLC

GSG Material Testing, Inc. dba The HOH Group
Guo & Li Enterprises LLC

H and D Landscaping and Tree Removal LLC
Hands-Off Facilities Management Solutions, Inc.
Hart R ing & Home Impi C
Helberg Electrical Supply LLC

Industrial Electrical Supply, Inc.

J.A. Watts Inc.

JT Electrical Construction, Inc.

K.G. Remodeling L.L.C.

Keyboard Enterprises Development, Incorporated
LA KEYS REALTY & REHAB COMPANY
Livewire Electrical Systems, Inc.

Lyons View Manufacturer & Supply Inc,

Market Contracting Services, Inc.

MBL Construction LLC

MCC Industries dba KMS Air Duct Cleaning
MIKK Construction and Developers Corporation
Mobility Innovation, Inc.

Morcom Construction Company

Obama Energy Corporation

Omelas Construction Company

Orliz Contracting Group

Pink Hatz Construction LLC

Power-One Supply, Inc.

Princeton Technical Services Inc.

Q.C. Enterprises, Inc.

Quick Ventures LLC

R.L. Hill Construction LLC

RL Controls, LLC

Robert L. Fisher Enterprises dba - TK Electric LLC
Sachi Construction, Inc.

Scale Construction, Inc.

Sherwin Contracting, Inc.

Shrewsberry & Associates, LLC

Sigma Assaociates, Inc.

Star & Crest Decorating, Inc.

STI-CO Industries, Inc.

Synnov Group, Inc.

T & N Chicago, Inc.

Terrell Materials Corporation

The Bowa Group, Inc.

The Felony Free Society Construction Co.

The LT Group and Associates, Inc.

The Roderick Group, Inc.

Tiles in Style, LLC

Toni Levy and Associales, Inc.

TORI Construction, LLC

Trevor Development Incorporated

Trinity Technology Services, Inc.

Tri-State Enterprises, Inc.

VEI Solutions, Inc.

Wolf Electric Supply Company, Inc.

pany

Address1

100 S. Fourth Street

2211 N Elston Ave

7627 South Claremont Ave.
8326 Macon Road, Suite 100
7211 S. Union

935 east 130th place

1700 Parkes Drive

3604 N. Lavergne Ave.

1200 W 35th Street

61 Wilmington-West Chester Pike, Ste.1
925 Worcester Ave.

509 E 75th Street

1367 WILHELM ROAD

649 Smith Ave South

4145 W, Adams St.

6561 183rd St

33837 Woodgate Ct.

4002 Crowwood Dr

10955 Golden West Drive
2035 S. Arlington Hts Rd #101-A
211 Somersel Drive

4801 4th Ave. S.

2778 N. Milwaukee Ave, APT 203
P. O. Box 23219

13 Bertel Ave.

1006 Wingate Rd.

835 E. 75th Street

8500 N. Stemmons Freeway, Ste. 6077
53 W. Jackson Blvd.

1940 E. 79th Street

100 S WACKER Drive

161 N. Clark Suite 1600
1200 CAPITOL DRIVE

8 Stable Ct.

5640 W. Huron Street

2727 e. 76th place

21515 Harthorne Blvd

5028 South Atlanta Road
19045 B St.

139 N. Griffith Bivd.

7420 County Line Road

2521 SEMINARY AVENUE
5817 W. Washinglon Blvd.
2638 w Wilcox

1900 Greenwood Street, Unit 8
PO Box 771843

903 Sheehy Dr., Ste. E
14654 Waverly Ave
P.0.BoxD

623 Cooper Court

501 W. 18th St.

7105 Jefferson Ave.

441 W. 79th Street, Store 101
3831 West 1781h Street

128 Filmore PI.

16W291 S. Frontage Road
940 W ADAMS ST STE 400
5108 Upland Dr

122 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1390
3849 South Michigan Ave. Lower Level
14 Carringlon Ct

12900 S. Throop St.

5261 West Harrison St.

4201 W. 36th St. - STE 320
19051 Springfield Ave.

3648 Snelling Ave. South
420 East 142nd St.

2026 W. SUPERIOR ST

521 E. 67th St

1000 E 111th St

12520 W. Horseshoe Dr.
9308 Gulfstream Road

283 E. 14th St

335 N. River St., Ste. 101
940 W. Adams

2722 South Hillock Avenue
606D South Blvd.

332 S. Michigan Ave. #121
2G Gill Street

7826 Calumet Ave. Ste A
444 Lee Street

2869 S Archer Ave, 2nd Fl
2812 E. Bel Aire Dr #101
7321 Shadeland Station - Suite 160
30200 Telegraph Rd., Ste. 240
6700 S, Shore Dr suite 7pB
15 Cobham Dr.

8604 W. Catalpa, Suile 901
329 W. 18th Streel

815 Quail Ridge Dr.

7050 S. Stony Island Avenue
7907 S Rhodes

17241 Wausau Ave

1500 W Carroll Ave

16940 Vincennes Ave

1608 W. Broadway, Ste. 100
4234 W. 124th Place

6956 South Princeton Avenue
537 W. Taft Dr.

150 Anton Drive

1800 Howard St

55 Gordon Streel

State Contact

L
L
L
TN
L
IL
IL
IL
IL
PA
IL
IL
IL
MN
IL
IL
L
L
MD
L
L
MN
L
MO
NY
L
L
X
L
L
L
IL
IL
MD
IL
IL
CA
GA
IL
IN
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
MO
PA
IL
IL
L
IL
IN
L
L
NY
L
L
L
L
L
IL
L
L
IL
IL
MN
L
L
L
L
IL
L
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
MA
IN
IL
IL
IL
IN
Mi
IL
NY
L
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
IL
L
KY
L
L
L
L
L
L

Angelilo Capati
Henry Lopez

John Stumpe
Solomon Akinduro
Adrian Mobley
Andrea Carson
Joel Saucedo

Edith De La Cruz
Ann Ensworth
Manik K. Arora
Teresa Jackson
Zollie Carradine
Cathleen Raasch
Clifton Boyd Jr.
Bellanger Lindor
Brian Walus

Eric C. Ramsey
Marcus Brown
Timothy Brown
Daniel Um

Dionne L. Walker
Carl Lachmansingh
Mechie Nkengla
Wilber A. Stuan, Il
Wayne Purville
Barbara Chambers
Chad Thomas

K. Hezekiah Harris Il
Lynn Dixon

Sidney Howell
Anne Edwards-Cotter
Rea Johnson
Catherine Tojaga
Christopher S. Briscoe
Donels Johnson
Dan Chester Morgan
Shawn Coleman
Dana Dabruzzi
Laura L. Roach
Susan Pappas Gregory
Susanne Hogan
Narinderpal S. Sood
Permry Williamson
Erman T. Williams
Kelly Gallagher
Victor Fields
Kathleen Stussy
George Marsh
Sonya Brooks
Santiago Garcia
Qizhi Guo

Daphne Dixon
Leonard Davis
Ronald Washington
Deidre Helberg
Jessica Garmon
Julie Watts

John Terry

Keith Goodwin
Wydell Feazell, Sr
Brian Ingram
LaShon Harris
Joshua Davis

Jose A. Oliva

Marci L. Smith

Ken McCraley
Kenyatta Gibbs
John Wober

Allan Mourillon
Thomas Bowling
Jaime Omelas
Peter Ortiz

Rhonda Ivy

Martin L. Stephenson Jr.
Timothy Hughes
Sandra Andritisis
Brothella Quick
Robiere Hill

Lena Walsh

Robert Fisher
Rohit Patel

Carole Zordani
Anne Sherwin
Anthony Warren
Elham Shayota
Sandra Muhammad
Kyle Swiat

Asha Singh

Tyrone Talifer
Patrick C. Terrell
Nosa Ehimwenman
Dalton Brown
Curtis Thompson
Rashod Johnson
Mariam Ezzy

La Tonia T. Levy
Jennifer Grove
Anthony Copeland
George N. Kinnison
Mansoor Doriwala
Tranquilino Ryan Ventura
Charles Marsh

Phone
309-274-5486
773-902-5296
773-778-7262
901-266-1653
773-443-8311
773-552-8233
312-535-7353
773-993-0755
773-254-0713
(610) 459-7900
(708) 601-6487
773-651-1900
847-549-6086
651-646-1098
(773) 757-8328
708-548-2916
(314) 354-8428
217-418-2689
410-832-1889
847-991-0000
708-257-9907
(612) 827-2211
312-639-1539
(314) 535-3900
212-518-3750
(847) 797-4017
(773)895-8790
(214) 637-6200
312-353-3000
708-295-1822
312-696-1200
312-371-3827
630-227-1700
(410) 998-3887
773-237-1614
773-447-4595
800-704-5509
404-226-7884
(563) 212-7466
219-922-1848
630-734-3333
847-915-0098
(708) 254-9748
312-217-6557
773-734-9873
(816) 387-1364
(215) 957-8714
312-296-1029
(618) 585-3387
312-346-8131
(312) 600-9363
(773) 317-0101
773-420-3379
708-957-9850
(516) 868-8028
312-972-3814
312-997-3720
815-980-2670
(773) 703-4188
773-924-2850
708-263-8214
708-535-6001
773-669-7721
773-475-9640
708-860-6209
(612) 682-0088
708-880-1462
312-620-1000
312-842-3100
773-468-1000
815-462-7600
708-382-1496
(708) 964-3656
(630) 208-9778
312-897-2017
312-842-0230
(847) 877-2264
312-863-9603
781-932-3349
219-513-9161
847-806-3600
312-491-9500
312-330-0096
317-841-4799
(313) 963-9700
773-454-6844
716-662-2680
312-929-2217
312-641-5850
(847) 635-8530
312-238-9899
773-696-6181
708-232-3520
312-795-1400
630-473-9004
(502) 566-3030
(708) 389-1530
773-793-0110
(877) 589-9847
815-372-3033
312-985-6840
847-290-1010

Email

Icapati@acgentrol.com
rdomanico@acceldevgroup.com
acesupplycorp@gmail.com
dsa@acot.us.com

@ ytraini
DEMOAKAM@YAHOO.COM
admin@angelo-cs.com
edelacruz@antiguac.com
ann@anzysupply.com
sorliz@aroraengineers.com
Ler com
2 ine@ ion.com
sales@audiosupply.com
blsupply@blsupply.com
belihouzing@gmail.com
bigbinc17@gmail.com
demo@bigdogscontracting.com
marcus@brown-pc.com
timbrown@brownscomm.com
buildersland@gmail.com
dcarey@!heceegroup.com
carlo@carloelectrical.com

com

County
Peoria
Cook

Cook
Shelby
Cook

Cook

Cook

Cook

Cook
Qut-of-State
Cook

Cook

Lake
Ramsey
Cook

Cook
Macoupin
Champaign
Baltimore County
Lake

Cook
Out-of-State

GusS@CentrexElectric.com Out-of-Slale
wp@cerofirst.com Westchester
i com Cook
c.jthomas@att.net Cook
hhamis@cmtslic.com Out-of-State
Idixon@comprehensivecc.com Cook
comersione298@gmail.com Cook
w.cotler@cotterconsulting.com Cook
info@creagc.com Cook
ctojaga@ctmechanical.com DuPage
Bonnie@culinary i com Out-of-Stat
deindustrial@aol.com Cook
dannyinspections1@gmail.com Cook
scoleman@davidengcorp.com Los Angeles
dana@GENERATIONCABLECORP.COM Fulton
depot.electric@gmail.com Carroll
susan@dieselelectricalequipment.com Lake
shogan@dsiassociates.com DuPage
PSOOD@ENERGYASSETS.COM Cook
perwsr@yahoo.com Cook
etwilliamsinc@yahoo.com Cook
kgallagher@everlights.com Cook
vic@fieldssupplycompany.com St. Louis City
Kathy.stussy@galaxywire.com Out-of-Stale
george@genccs.com Cook
greentrac@live.com Madison
sgarcia@hohgroup.com Coak
ledsignsledlighting@gmail.com Cook
dixondaphne@outlook.com Out-of-State
info.handsoff@gmail.com Cook
hartremodeling@comcast.net Cook
sales@hesep.com Out-of-State
jadavis@industrialelectricsupply.com DuPage
ccarter@jwincorporated.com Cook
jtelectricalconst@gmail.com Winnebago
kgremodeling911@gmail.com Caok
KEDINC@AOL.COM Cook
bkingram@sbcglobal.net Cook
admin@livewire-systems.com Cook
jdavis@lyonsviewmfg.com Cook
antonio@marketcontracling.com Cook
mblconstruction1@gmail.com Cook
ken@kmsclean.com Out-of-State
ken.gibbs@mikkconstruction.com Cook
jw@airbrandsinc.com DuPage
armgolf@aol.com Cook
obamaenergy@aol.com Cook
jimomelas@omelasconstruction.com will
portiz@ortizcontracting.com will
thepinkhardhatz@gmail.com Cook
Marty@poweronesupply.net Kane
pri ical.com Cook
veralynn@qcenterprises.com Cook
bquick7125@aol.com Cook
rhillconstruction@gmail.com Cook
accounting@ricontrols.com Middlesex
dawn.tkelectric@gmail.com Lake
rohit@sachiconstruction.com Cook
info@scalecanstruction.com Cook
anne.sherwin@comcast.net Cook
certifications@shrewsusa.com Marion
y i i com Out-of-State
staratcrest@gmail.com Cook
kyle.swial@sti-co.com Erie
asha.singh@synnovgroup.com Cook
ttalifer@tnchicagoinc.com Cook
plerrell@termellmaterials.com Cook
losa@thebowagroup.com Cook
bfelonyfree@gmail.com Cook
Curlis@theLTGroupandassociales.com Cook
info@ardmoreroderick.com Cook
ezzy@tilesinstyle.com DuPage
{I@tonilevya.com Out-of-State
jennifer@orillc.com Cook
Trevordev@sbcglobal.net Cook
gkinnison@trinitylechservices.com Cook
mansoor@tristatebuilding.com Wwill
certifications@veisolutions.com Cook
chuck@wolfelectricsupply.com Cook



Wrangler Tech, LLC 9000 West 67th Street IL Danene McMahon 630-915-4780 dmcmahon@wrangleriech.net Caook
Yaz Consulting Corp. 2609 W POTOMAC AVE IL KARINA AGUILAR 312-622-2997 yazconsultingco@gmail.com Cook



Firm

A & H Mechanical, Inc.
A.M.C. Mechanical, Inc.
Ampere Electric Company
Deebo Electric Company
Hillco Distributing Co., Inc.

Millers Heating and Cooling Consultants, Inc.

National HVAC, Inc.

Ortiz Contracting Group

RD'S HVAC INC.

The LT Group and Associates, Inc.
Trinity Technology Services, Inc.
W R General Contractors, Inc.
W.E. Bishop & Co.

City

Chicago
Orland Park
Plainfield
Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
South Holland
Frankfort

Oak Forest
South Holland
South Holland
Chicago
Palatine

State Zip

IL 60619-0000
IL 60467-4901
IL 60585-0000
L 60617-0000
L 60607

L 60619-0000
L 60473-2612
L 60423-0000
IL 60452-0000
IL 60473-0000
IL 60473-2030
IL 60649-2211
L 60074-0000

Contact

Harold Harvey
Sylvia E. Lopez
Saghar Ali Bakhtiari
Derrick Middleton Calvin
Nikki Liddy

Maurice Miller
Henry Akinyemi
Peter Ortiz

Ron Newton

Curtis Thompson
George N. Kinnison
Walter Rimmer
Warren E Bishop

Phone
773-933-2400
708-479-4678
630-893-1400
773-269-1715
(312) 492-8844
773-444-8432
708-609-5070
708-382-1496
708-925-4005
708-232-3520
(877) 589-9847
773-288-2855
847-724-3688

Email

harold@a-hmechanical.com
sylvia@amc-mechanical.com
ampereelectricco@gmail.com
deeboelectricco@yahoo.com
Nikki@hillcodistributing.com
millersheatingandcooling2012@gmail.com
nationalinsuhvac@yahoo.com
portiz@ortizcontracting.com
ron@rdshvac.com
Curtis@theLTGroupandassociates.com
customercaretts@accsbas.com
wrgen55@yahoo.com
webcompany1@comcast.net

County
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Will
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
Cook
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